ANNEXURE 7

M/s NICE PROJECTS LIMITED; COMMENCEMENT OF CIRP ON 12.02.2021

List of secured Operational creditors (Government Dues) as on 09.12.2021

Details of Claimant

Details of claim received

Details of Claims Admitted

- Amount of Amount of any Amount of . .
. Whether | % voting . X Amount of claim | Remarks, if
SI. No. . . Amount of claim i R contingent mutual dues, that claim not L
Department Government | Date of Receipt Amount claimed . Nature of claim  |Related Party| sharein . i under verification any
admitted 5 CoC claim may be set-off admitted
Directorate General Statutory Dues
1 of GST, Delhi Zonal State Govt. 19-08-2021 13,57,76,143.00 13,57,76,143.00 Clai\I{n No Nil Nil Nil - -
unit
Total 13,57,76,143.00 13,57,76,143.00 - -




